
 

1 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

DFCCIL invites sealed bids in single packet system in the prescribed Proforma 

from well established and experienced firms/organizations/contractors for running 

canteen services to provide lunch/snacks/tea & coffee and other catering arrangements in 

its Corporate Office. Eligibility criteria, conditions of contract, details of EMD etc. are 

given in detailed bid document available on DFCCIL website www.dfcc.in and 

www.dfccil.org. Interested parties may obtain Bid Document from Manager Admn-II., 

Room No.  531, 5
th
 Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi, 

(Phone No. 011-23454714) on any working day between 11:00 hrs to 17:00 hrs and upto 

1300 hrs on 23.04.12.  The cost of tender form, Rs.3,000/- (non-refundable), to be paid in 

the form of DD or pay order only in favour M/s DFCCIL, payable at Delhi.  DFCCIL 

will not be responsible for non supply/non receipt of tender documents due to 

postage/courier delay. If tender document is downloaded from website, cost of the tender 

form shall have to be deposited along with the bid failing which the offer shall be liable 

to summarily rejected. 

 

Detailed terms & conditions and future corrigendum/addendum will be posted on 

our website. All pages of the tender documents should be signed by the authorised 

signatory as a token of acceptance. 

 

 

 

Manager/Administration-II 

DFCCIL 

1. Tender No.  HQ/AD/CANTEEN/TENDER/2012 

2. Name of Work Canteen services at DFCCIL’s Corporate office 

3. Contract period Two years 

4. Type of Canteen Non-Subsidized 

5. Staff Strength Approx. 150 

6. Type of Meals  Tea/coffee, snacks, Lunch & Buffet Vegetarian and 

intercontinental lunch for official meetings  

7. Working Hours 9:30 AM to 6.30 PM and upto 4.30 p.m. on Saturdays 

8. Earnest Money 

Deposit 

Rs. 80,000/- (Rs Eighty thousand only)  

9. Cost of Tender Form Rs. 3,000/- (Rs. Three thousand only) (non refundable)  

10. Quantum of Business  Rs. Forty lakh approx.  for the contract period 

11. Sale of tender forms On working day 11.00hrs to 17.00hrs and upto 13.00hrs. 

on 23.4.2012. 

12. Last date for 

Submission of tender  

23.04.2012 till 15.00 hrs 

13. Opening of tender 23.04.2012 at 15.30 hrs 


